For more than five years, we have paid quarterly dividends on our common
stock of $0.25 per share in January, April, July and October. Our ability to pay
dividends is dependent upon, among other things, the availability of dividends
and tax sharing payments from our insurance company subsidiaries.

   S-6

   9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our capitalization at September 30, 2000, and as
adjusted to give effect to the sale of the common stock offered by this
prospectus supplement based upon an assumed public offering price of $19.75 per
share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on The New York Stock
Exchange on November 28, 2000) and assuming underwriting discounts and
commissions and offering expenses of approximately $5,200,000.

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt:
  Direct obligations of AFG.....  $  380,490   $  380,490
  Obligations of subsidiaries:
   American Financial Corporation and American Premier
   Underwriters, Inc. (parent only).....   166,302   166,302
   Great American Financial Resources, Inc.....   152,123   152,123
   Other subsidiaries.....   38,853   38,853
   ----------   ----------
   Total long-term debt.....   737,768   737,768
Minority interest (a).....   492,916   492,916
Shareholders' equity:
  Common Stock and capital surplus.....   805,626   922,626
  Retained earnings.....   552,132   552,132
  Net unrealized gain on marketable securities, net of
   deferred income tax.....   (11,100)   (11,100)
   ----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   1,346,658   1,463,658
   ----------   ----------
Total capitalization.....  $2,577,342   $2,694,342
   ==========   ==========
Ratios:
  Long-term debt to total capitalization.....   29%   27%
  Long-term debt and subsidiary trust preferred securities
   to total capitalization.....   41%   39%
Book value per share.....  $   22.92   $   22.52

- ---------------
(a) Minority interest represents the interests of noncontrolling shareholders in
   subsidiaries, including American Financial Corporation preferred stock and
   preferred securities issued by trust subsidiaries.

   S-7

   10

   BUSINESS

GENERAL

   We are a holding company and, through subsidiaries, are engaged primarily
in property and casualty insurance businesses and in the sale of retirement
annuities, life, supplemental health and long-term care insurance products. Our
property and casualty operations originated in the 1800s and make up one of the